UNOFFICIAL, COPY, ., ,

853191 1¢
1985 AMENDMENT TO COMNSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT, 19119
PROMISSORY NOTE, SECURITY ASSICNMENT OF

-BENEFICIAL INTEREST AND CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE

THIS AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") is made as of Septem=
ber 26, 1985 by and between: 2]11 WEST WACKER DRIVE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP (the "Borrower"), a limited partnership duly
organized and validly existing under the laws of the State
of lllinois and having its office at 211 West Wacker Drive,
Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO (the "Land Trustee"), not
personally, but solely as Trustee under the provisions of a
Trust ’igreement dated February 18, 1983 and known as Trust
No. 50928, having its principal office at 33 North La Salle
Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690; and THE NORTHERN TRUST
COMPANY, (&, Illinois banking corporation, located at 50
South La Falle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60675 (herein,
together witn its successors and assigns, called the "Bank").

RECITALS:

A. The Borrower ‘anil the Bank have heretofore entered
into a certain Construction Loan Agreement, dated as of
May 24, 1983 (herein, said . Construction Loan Agreement as
heretofore amended and as' s.nznded hereby and as may be
further amended, supplementea or modified from time to time,
is called the "Loan Agreement';, setting out certain terms
and conditions upon which the Bank would make advances
(collectively, the "Loan") to tlhe Borrower in an amount not
to exceed FOURTEEN MILLION THREE HUMDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOU-
SAND DOLLARS ($14,325,000), which Lran is evidenced by a
certain Promissory Note, as heretofols .amended, executed by
the Borrower and in the principal sum 44 FOURTEEN MILLION
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($14,345,.000) (herein,
said Promissory Note, as heretofore amenced and as amended
hereby and as may be further amended, suppleamsnted, modie-
fied, replaced or restated from time to time, ir called the
"Note").

6T TI6TECS

B. To further secure the Note, the Borrowe:r executed a
certain Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land
Trust, as heretofore amended (herein, said Assignment 1a
heretofore amended and as amended hereby and as may be
further amended, supplemented or modified from time to ‘tine,
is called the "ABI").

This Instrument Prepared By:

Alfred M., Rogers, Jr., Esq.
Mayer, Brown & Platt

231 South La Salle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60604
(312) 782-0600)

ek
After recording return to: Box 407 ( )




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

C. To further secure the Note, the Borrower and the
Land Trustee exccuted a certain Construction Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and
Financing Statement, dated as of May 24, 1983 and recolded
May 24, 1983 in the Office of the Recorvdel of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinocis, as Document No. 26618543, as amonded by a
certain First Amendment to Construction Mortgage, Assignment
of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Financing State-
ment, dated as of May 31, 1983 and recorded September 6,
1883 in the Office of the Recorder of Deads of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No. 26765157, and as amended by Second
Amendment to Mortgage, recorded December 7, 1985 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document No. 27364033 (herein, said Mortgage as heretofore
amendea; as amended hereby and as may be further amended,
supplenunted or modified from time to time is called the
"Mortgage"). The Mortgage encumbers the land described on
Exhibit L ‘sttached hereto and made a part hereof.

D. Thd lorrower has now requested that the Bank extend
the maturity ~f the Loan to not later than November 20,
1985,

E., The Bank(is . willing to accede to the Borrower's
request upon the te ms_and conditions set out herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in.ccnsideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00)
in hand paid, and for otker good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficienzy of which are hereby acknowl=-
edged, and in consideratiorn of the various agreements set
out herein, the parties do hereLy agree as follows:

1. All references in any of the Loan Agreement, the
Note, the ABI, the Mort¢gage and tae other Loan Papers (as
defined in the Loan Agreement) to tnre due date or maturity
date of the Note and the Loan as "Muy 20, 1985" are hereby
amanded to provide that such due data/or maturity date is
extended to November 20, 1985, subject, Jiovever, to the
right of the Bank to demand payment of tias ote at any time
prior to November 20, 1985, on at least fivuo (5) days prior
notice to the Borrower,

2. All references in any of the Loan Agreainant, the
Note, the ABI, the Mortgage and the other Loan bFupecrs shall
hereinafter be deemed to refer to said documents as respec-
tively amended hereby and as may be further amendea, sl p~
plemented or modified from time to time.

3. All of the terms, conditions, agreements and provi-
sions set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Note, the ABI,
the Mortgage and the other Loan Papers, as hereby amended,
modified and supplemented, shall be and they hereby are
reaffirmed, ratified and confirmed in their entirety and the
Borrower and the Land Trustee expressly acknowledge and
agree that the Bank has fully performed its obligations to
date thereunder and that they have no defenses thereto
whatsocever.

6t161IESS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY, . ,

4. To induce the Bank to enter into this Amendment,
the Borrower warrants to the Bank that:

Authorization: No Conflict. The execution
and delivery of this Amendmont, the borrowings under
the Loan Agreement as evidenced by the Note (all as
amended hereby) and the performance by the Berrower of
its obligations under this Amendment are within the
Borrower's partnership powers, have been duly author-
ized by all necessary governmental approval (if any
shall be required) and do not and will not contravene
or conflict with any provisions of law or the partner-
ship agreement of the Borrower or of any agreement
binding upon the Borrower; and

(a) Authorization:

(b) Validity and Binding Nature. This Amendment
is" the legal, valid and binding obligation of the
Borursver enforceable against the Borrower in accordance
with i%= terms.

S. This Anandment shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of ths parties hereto and their respective
successors and assiyns,

6. This Amendinent-shall be governed by and construed
in accordance with tho laws of the State of lllinois.

7. This Amendment i7 sxecuted by American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chricago, not personally, but
solely as Trustee as aforessiid. All the covenants and
conditions to be performed he:eunder by American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicag¢c are undertaken by it

solely as Trustee as aforesaid arnd not individually, and no
personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable
against American National Bank and Truat Company of Chicago
by reason of any of the covenants, sta‘ements, representa-
tions or warranties contained in thigc ‘instrument,

8. This Amendment may be executed in_ eny number of
counterparts and by the parties hereto on gersrate counter-
parts, each of which counterparts, when so erecuted and
delivered, shall be cdeemed an original and all of which
counterparts, taken together, shall constitute bhit one and
the same Amendment.

WITNESS the respective hands and seals of the paciies
hereto at Chicago, I!llinois, on the day and year firsi shove
written, pursuant to proper authority duly granted.

6116TESR

The Borrower:

211 WEST WACKER DRIVE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an lllinois
limited partnership

By: 211 Limited Partnership, an
Illinois limited partnership,
its sole general partner




| UNOFFICIAL GOPY D1y

By: Finback Limited Partner-
ship, an Illinocis limited
partnership, its sole
deneral partner

By: JCB 11 Limited Parte
nership, an Illinois
limited partnership,
its sole general
partner

By: 211 wWest Wacker De-
velopment Venture, an
Illinois general part-
nership, it sole
deneral partner

By: _

Kyle 0. Ahrberg
By:

William D, Hoag
By: __

Michael J, ¥1on ) ¥
By: _._.

ATbert H. ScNerbos

(conxtttutinq all of its partner

The Laind Trustee;

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF Cli'CAGO, not persone
ally, but SO.elY as Trustee
uncder Trust Agileement dated
February 18, 19&3 and known as
Trust No. 56928 /

, /’//%)/1'L_ By: .

e

"_'(.'_.‘“. - e A e I -
tary T F,:c resident é
G
The Bank 55
1@ Bank:
g
THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY és
By: | et 1,..\“, -------- —
Title: .\u.\.:.‘x.un-». MAN e




UNOFFICIAL COPY, , ,

RECEIPT AND AGREEMENT

This will acknowledge receipt of a counterpart original
of the above and foregoing Amendment as of the date scet out
hereinbelow. The undersigned Trustee represents and war-
rants that as disclosed by its records as of the date here-
of, the Borrower identified in the Amendment is the sole
owner of 1009 of the beneficial interest in the Trust,
subject to no liens, charges, encumbrances, collateral
assignments, security interests or exceptions of any kind
whatsoever, except a security assignment in favor of the
Bank, dated as of May 24, 1983, as amended September 2¢,
1985.

Dated: & - ZZgégﬁif' AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not person=
ally, but solely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated
February 18, 1983 and known as
Trust No. 56928

Attest:

i

Ass [~ Secretary

&
)
-
L
o=
Wl
<&




UNOFFICIAL:GORY , .

STATE CF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Bonnte Jeanne Dillon , a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT _Breck Hansen personally Kknown to me to

be the Vice President of THE NORTHE TRUST COMPANY, an
Illinois banking corporation, and W.J. [} Q

personally known to me %o be the __ Y, ‘¢ [rep s of
said Bank, and personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregeing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowl=-
edged that as such jreck Hansen and ,
they signed and delivered the said instrument as Vice
Presidesc — and of said Bank, and caused
the corpoorate seal of said Bank to be affixed thereto,
pursuant to authority, given by the Board of Directors of
said Bank. #s their free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act and deed of said Bank's
for the uses zne purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undci my hand and notarial seal this 27;y day of
an‘arnmhnr oy 1985.

Notafy Public

My Commission Expires:

January 30, 1989




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL: GOPY .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §s,
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, __MAXINE J. PC/\RSON __, & Notary Public in and
for said cOun;y, in the State nforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT N TN WYy peraonally known to me to
be the /7 (¢ President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMBANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, as
Trustee as aforesaid, and _ SUZANNE G G,
personally known to me to be the A .. Secretary of said
Bank, and personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

appearad before me this day in person andazf ally ncknawl-
(]

edgeda +aat as such L Ce President and retary,
they signed and red the said instrurent as _ ce;
Presidert and 2&, _ Secretary of said Bank, pursuant to
authority g.ven by the Board of Directors of aaid Bank, as
Trustee as aforesaid, as their free and voluntary act, and
as the free aid voluntary act and deed of said Bank, for the
uses and purpcaes therein set forth.

GIVEN under iy band and notarial seal this day of

é éﬁry Public

gt a8h = 1985,

My Commission Expires:

b, Commission expires Novembul 3, £




UNOFFICIALGQPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS,
COUNTY OF DU PAGE )

I, BONNTE SEMNS DT ., & Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that the within named ALBERT H. SCHERB, JR., personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instirument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delive
ered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
deed, for the uses and purposes therein set foith.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, thisﬂji[; day of
SEPTEMRSR. ., 1985,

My Commission Expiraes:

M_@zzﬁ_m

X
L
(2
b
&L
ta
—b
<




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALLOORY »

SUB-LOT 1 IN WADWORTH'S SUBDIVISIONS OF THE WEST 3/4 OF LOT
2 AND 3 AND THE NORTH 3/4 OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 20 IN ORIGINAL

TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
ILLINOIS,

EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

(ywarsst Trclhs o 17-07- 4140 @,
21 W whebere Prives.
@ﬂwaﬁd,lz%vuﬁﬁ

AN TR SRR TS E

THITYY g

Wl ey ow {3,

80319149

RITEN PR N WA N T
312149

yig 00

61T61CSN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




